(R-86-1163)
v
RESOLUTTON NumMBER R- SO287E

apopTED oN  JAN 211986

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that
the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to
execute, for and on behalf of said City, a first amendment to the
agreement with Friedson/Robbins & Associates, for professional
services required for the design of the Coastal Division
Headquarters, under the terms and conditions set forth in the
First Amendment to Agreement on file in the office of the City
Clerk as Document No. RR- 264872

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not
to exceed $16,100 from C.I.P. No. 22-060, Coastal Division
Headquarters, is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively for

the purpose of providing funds for the above project.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, Lity Attorney

udolf Hradelky
Deputy City Attorney

By

RH:mem

12/23/85
Aud.Cert:86558
Or.Dept:Pk.&Rec.
R-86~1163
Form=r.auvagr

-PAGE 1 OF 1~

00381



The City of San Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC 86558

ORIGINATING
DEPT. NO.: 441

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the moncey required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated Lo come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount § FFund
Purpose
Auditor and Comptroller
Date y 19 By
ACCOUNTING DATA
ASRES | SY | Funb DEPT orc. | account| G108 | GeER | eene/Equip| FaciLITY AMOUNT

TOTAL AMOUNT

FUND oVERRIDE [

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation Lo be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto altached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Dicgo, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for
the purpose of said contract, that sufficicnt moneys Lo meet the obligalions of said contract are actually
in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which
the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now aclually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to exceed $ _16,100.00 $¢Q\ \a,d‘h:

\udit()r and Cgfptrolle

Dated December 17 19 85 BY

PURPOSE _First amendment to agreement for professional services required for the

design of the Coastal Division Headquarters.
VENDOR __FRIEDSON/ROBBINS & ASSOCIATES

ACCOUNTING DATA

A.S%EG ,EJ FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT oé?:%n 225$: BENF/EQUIP | FACILITY AMOUNT
1 30244 104 | 4117 220600 $16,100.00

TOTAL AMOUNT $16,100.00

FUND OVERRIDE O3

AC-361 (REV. 685} Q‘/ 264?572 JAN 2 ] 1986 AC 86558 COSBZ




chiag e

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on JAN 2 11986
by the following vote:

Councilmen

Abbe Wolfsheimer
Bill Cleator
Gloria McColl
William Jones

Ed Struiksma
Mike Gotch

Judy McCarty

Uvaldo Martinez

Nays Not Present Ineligible

il )
ANS SRR\
pooOoooooo
pOoo0oooooo
pooooooon

Mayor VACANT
AUTHENTICATED BY:

ED STRUIKSMA
Deputy Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.

(Seal) CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR '

Clerk of The City of San Diego, California .

, Deputy.

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, Celifornia

;‘:;‘:::10@/ -264"37ad0pted.." JAN 2 1 1986

CC-1276 (Rev. 12-85)

C0383



RECEIVED
CITY CLERK"S oFFicf
1965 JAN -9 Py 3 30

SAN DIEGO, cALIF

I R 1889

VA :'%Ht‘

00384



